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U.S. District Court

District of Oregon

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 10/24/2018 at 3:18 PM PDT and filed on 10/24/2018 

Case Name: Juliana, et al v United States of America, et
al

Case Number: 6:15-cv-01517-AA
Filer:
Document Number:404(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
Scheduling Order by Judge Ann L. Aiken. Pursuant to the United States Supreme Court's Order [399] staying this
case, all trial dates and associated deadlines are hereby VACATED. This Court will schedule a status and
scheduling conference when the stay is lifted. Ordered by Judge Ann L. Aiken. (ck)

6:15-cv-01517-AA Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Andrea K. Rodgers     andrearodgers42@gmail.com 

Benjamin E. Tannen     btannen@sidley.com, ben-tannen-8259@ecf.pacerpro.com, dcefilingnotice@sidley.com 

C. Marie Eckert     marie.eckert@millernash.com, jeannie.peurasaari@millernash.com 

Clare Boronow     clare.boronow@usdoj.gov, carla.valentino@usdoj.gov, efile_nrs.enrd@usdoj.gov 

Courtney B. Johnson     courtney@crag.org 

Erika Norman     erika.norman@usdoj.gov 

Frank J. Singer     frank.singer@usdoj.gov 

Frank R. Volpe     fvolpe@sidley.com 

Julia A. Olson     juliaaolson@gmail.com, eliza.brown@gmail.com 

Marissa Piropato     marissa.piropato@usdoj.gov 

Mark D Hopson     mhopson@sidley.com 

Peter Kryn Dykema     peter.dykema@usdoj.gov 

Philip L. Gregory     pgregory@gregorylawgroup.com 

Sean C. Duffy     sean.c.duffy@usdoj.gov, efile_nrs.enrd@usdoj.gov, eric.grant@usdoj.gov, jamie.m.haydel@usdoj.gov,
megan.moore2@usdoj.gov 

Sean T. Malone     seanmalone8@hotmail.com 

6:15-cv-01517-AA Notice will not be electronically mailed to: 

https://ecf.ord.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?123110

